In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of |_ I Q O 2

the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H :
e ot Notice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

02
4 S
g M

Companies House

FRIDAY

e

21/07/2017 #290
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company wmber [ 0 [9 [5 |3 [0[1[s[3

- Filling in this form

Company name in full |UberHub Strand Ltd

Please complete in typescript or in
bald black capitals.

u Liquidator’'s name

Full forename(s) Steven John

Surname Parker

u Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber|0pus Restructuring LLP

Street !One Eversholt Street
|

Post town | Euton

County/Region | London

poods (W [w[] [2[o[n]

Country |

u Liquidator's name @

Ful forenamels) | Trevor John e i socton o el us s

Surname Binyon another liguidator.

E Liquidator's address @

g ramdini | Opus Resucung L P s

Street | One Eversholt Street another liguidator.
|

Post town ‘ Euston

County/Region | London

pate [ w[ [ [2[o[N]

Country |

04717 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

o
o Filo [o[v [2[o[i[7

~

Statement of affairs

{ attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liguidator's signature ; Sionature

Signature date "\ |77- [%"m_.’* E@WH

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record,

Contact name

Steven John

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Parker

Opus Restructuring

One Eversholt Street

Euston
County/Region

London

™ Indwla] f2fofn]

[ Country

|Dx

Telephane

020 7268 3338

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing,

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
Insolvency (England & Wales) Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of UberHub Strand Limited

On 10 July 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Aldo d'Aponte

~

Signed

AR N S
—

Dated 10 Juiy 2017

Signature Date




UberHub Strand Limited

A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

nfa

Assets
Cash at Bank
Chattel Assets

Uncharged Assets:
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature____~ £ “elA i

TEE

R

Book Value £ Estimated to Realise £
192
20,000 192
192

Date 10 July 2017




A1 — Summary of liabilities

Estimated fotal assets available for preferential creditors

{carried from page A}

Liabilities

Preferential creditors:

Total Preferential Claim

Estimated deficiency / surplus as regards preferential creditors:
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders}
Employees' Claims

Trade Creditor (3)

Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Issued and called up capital
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members

Estimated to Realise £

192

182

(53,352}

192

192

(563,352)

(53,160)
{1,000)

10 July 2017

Signature___ " 5 - 7L i Date

{54,160)



Loz Ainr oL oEd

VN aineubig

311 jo uonuajey Builued JoNpaIn e ssjoua(] ,

0 ¥Z'020'623 S0l
0 06'25€'C3 10upa1D apes) A36 JSISUILSBM JO AID
' 8vd "YHi3 ‘L8| x08 Od 'sejey sssuisng ' ’
- roq’ 73t 91M ‘Uopuon Jeang usbay Lot
0 vE°199'923 I0UPBID BPRIL | cnop AIOIIA SioULEd AJOSIADY N P} PUBLS UOpUOT
3 uaalb !

Ajlanoas AInoas 1o}paJ2

30 anjep ajeq Aq pjay Ayunoss Aue Jo spiezaq | 19op Jo Junowy | adA] Joypasn {epoojsod Yum) ssaippy JUBWIE|D 10 10}IPaID JO SWEN

‘uoissassod s Auediuod ey} Ul Ausdoud J1aA0 B} Jo uohua)al Bunuieo s10)ipato pue $901A18S 10 Spoob jo Alddns
ay} jo aoueape Ul pied sjunowe Bulluied SJsWOJSND pue sjusweslbe ales jeucnipuod Jo Buises| jppeyo ‘eseyaind-aay Jopun SJ0lIpsJtd Aue Anuap! pue sJOJPaId [je SPNIoUIJSNW NoA 810N

SAUOLIATYD ANVAWOD
g



210Z AIne Ol 8Ed ainmeublg

0s9 L3 059 L3 Aseuipip Sy NZDA 'uopuo ‘sue s,ulew 1S 29 P17 S2inURA abeniquy
0ot L3 00€ (] Keuipig ST NZOM ‘uopuon ‘sueT suney 18 z9 spjeld Auegmensg
05 L3 0s 13 Aeuipio H3g /13 "UopuoT '1984S UBPIaLIS § 0320y O[9Il
dn pajjeo dn pajes sueys | saleys Jaquiaw
junowe jglo]1 | Jad junowry 40 “ON anjeA |eulluoN aleys jo adA) {apoolsod yym) sseippy | 10 18pjoydleys JO SWEN
SYIIWIN ANVJINOD

d



